

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1735 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Time Allocation

File created: 9/15/2022 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 10/18/2022 Final action: 10/18/2022

Title: Supervisor Novasel recommending the Board:

1) Receive a presentation from the First 5 El Dorado Commission; and

2) Receive and file the Commission's FY 2021-2023 Strategic Plan, 2 year Extension.

FUNDING: N/A

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Presentation Community Hubs, 2. B - Strategic Plan Extension

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/18/2022	1	Board of Supervisors	Received and Filed	

Supervisor Novasel recommending the Board:

- 1) Receive a presentation from the First 5 El Dorado Commission; and
- 2) Receive and file the Commission's FY 2021-2023 Strategic Plan, 2 year Extension.

FUNDING: N/A

DISCUSSION / BACKGROUND

In compliance with the El Dorado County Boards, Committees and Commission Semi-Annual Reporting Guidelines, First 5 El Dorado Commission is presenting an update for their Strategic Plan. On October 10, 2022, the Commission considered extending their existing Strategic Plan through June 30, 2025. According to the First 5 El Dorado Ordinance Section 8.65.080 (F), "The proposed Plan, and any subsequent revisions to the Plan, shall be submitted to the Board of Supervisors for review and comment, prior to submission to the State Commission". This agenda item will satisfy the Semi-Annual Report and Ordinance requirements.

ALTERNATIVES

N/A

PRIOR BOARD ACTION

Item 20-1648 on 3/9/21 received the 2021-2023 Strategic Plan Update

OTHER DEPARTMENT / AGENCY INVOLVEMENT

N/A

FINANCIAL IMPACT

N/A

CLERK OF THE BOARD FOLLOW UP ACTIONS

File #: 22-1735, Version: 1

N/A

STRATEGIC PLAN COMPONENT

Good Governance

CONTACT

Supervisor Novasel